
Dustin Johnson 
Scott Curtis   Tampa, FL
Ed Friedman   Morristown, NJ
Ron Ransom  Gahanna, OH

Adam Scott  
Kelly Brame   Greensboro, NC
John Carter    New Albany, OH
Orim Graves  Washington, DC

Justin Thomas  
Chad Bales   Winchester, VA
Peter Golato  Blacklick, OH
Dave Wetmore  Hilton Head Island, SC

Eiliano Grillo 
Morgan Anderson  Lecanto, FL
Greg Blair   Hamilton Square, NJ
Jim Gillette   Los Angeles, CA

William McGirt 
Dawnyel Smink  Mesa, AZ
Rob Stanutz  Indianapolis, IN
Brad Van Stavern  Austin, TX

Charley Hoffman  
Bill Hamm   Tampa, FL
Craig Hawley  Louisville, KY
Jason Pinkham  Milbridge, ME

Jason Day  
Peter Chung  Austin, TX
Jim Gelder   Gold Canyon, AZ
Peyton Manning  Denver, CO

Si Woo Kim 
Chuck Mangum  Atlanta, GA
Ryan Moss   Houston, TX
Matt Nichols  Baltimore, MD

Rickie Fowler  
Michael Hicks  San Luis Obispo, CA 
Jim McKeone  Hingham, MA
Joe Sprague  Worthington, OH

Player’s Name +/-ScoreTee

1

7:30 am

10

7:30 am

1

7:40 am 

10

7:40 am

1

7:49 am

10

7:49 am

1

7:59 am

10

7:59 am

1

8:08 am

Jim Furyk 
Dan Boisvert  Marshfield, MA
Angela Ripley  Elkridge, MD
Jim Wilson   Salina, KS

Billy Horschel  
Jack Hutchison  Severna Park, MD
Bob Smith   Powell, OH
Jim Wade   Atlanta, GA

Gary Woodland 
Tom Gannon  Blue Bell, PA
Peter Krause   Atlanta, GA
Terry Laufer   Yorktown, VA

Jordan Spieth 
Brenda Austenfeld  Kansas City, MO
John Bellamy  Austin, TX
Derek Berset  St. Petersburg, FL

Brooks Koepka 
James Fritts   Bellingham, WA
Jason Paulnock  Eden Prairie, MN
Andy Schutt   Grand Rapids, MI

Russel Knox 
Randy Basi   Oakdale, CA
Keith Schuler  Chico, CA
Marla Williams  Overland Park, KS

Padraig Harrington 
Cliff Dunbar   Visalia, CA
Gale King   New Albany, OH
Neil Kransdorf  Basking Ridge, NJ 

Steve Stricker 
Jim Brocklehurst  Indianapolis, IN
Tim Long   Baltimore, MD
Seth Miller    Oldsmar, FL

Kevin Chappell 
Brad Hamburger  Rye Brook, NY
Scott Purviance  Charlotte, NC
Sanders Reynoso  Totowa, NJ

Patrick Reed 
Troy Anderson  Lecanto, FL
Blake Mohr   Minneapolis, MN
Marc Verbos  Newtown Square, PA

Matt Kuchar  
Alan Fernandes  Sacramento, CA
Mark Johnson  Bismarck, ND
Eric Stevenson  Columbus, OH

John Rahm 
Dan Murray   Buffalo, NY
John Peterman   Doylestown, PA
John Romines  Wyoming, MN

Ryan Moore 
Michael Glick  Burlington, NC
Don Owens   Reston, VA
Mike Schroeder  Rocky River, OH

Roberto Castro
Van Griffin   Bellevue, WA
Steven Rose  Cheshire, CT
Jim Schwarzkopf  Toledo, OH

Hideki Matsuyama 
Steve Avarello  San Diego, CA
Mark Merritt  Bristol, RI
Kevin Osborn  Darien, CT

Jason Dufner  
Lance Barton  Tampa, FL
Jon Forbes   Dublin, OH
Chip Van Dusen  Eden Prarie, MN

Player’s Name Player’s Name+/- +/-Score ScoreTee Tee

JB Holmes  
Kevin Devine  Columbus, OH
Mike Jackson   Kansas City, MO
Richard Tatum  Nashville, TN

10

8:08 am

1

8:56 am

Bubba Watson 
Tina Ambrozy  Dublin, OH
Andy Byer   Saint Louis, MO
Ben Huneke   Summit, NJ

1

8:18 am

10

8:56 am

10

8:18 am

1

9:05 am

1

8:27 am

10

9:05 AM

10

8:27 am

1

9:15 am

1

9:24 am

1

8:37 am

10

9:15 am

10

9:24 am

1

9:34 am

10

8:37 am

1

8:46 am

10

8:46 am

NATIONWIDE INVITATIONAL
WEDNESDAY, MAY 31, 2017

MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB

PAIRINGS

In 2016-17, the four Playoffs events will offer $35 million in prize money, meaning a total of $70 million is on the line over the four weeks of FedExCup Playoff competition. Over the span of 43 weeks of competition, players vie to become the FedExCup champion, which distinguishes the one player who not only performs well during the PGA TOUR season, but 
also excels through the pressure of the FedExCup Playoffs. Tiger Woods won the inaugural FedExCup in 2007 and its $10-million top prize and won again in 2009. Others to hoist the FedExCup trophy include Vijay Singh (2008), Jim Furyk (2010), Bill Haas (2011), Brandt Snedeker (2012), Henrik Stenson (2013), Billy Horschel (2014), Jordan Spieth (2015) and 
Rory McIlroy (2016). During the PGA TOUR season, TOUR members earn points based on their finish, with a strong emphasis placed on winning and high finishes. Once the PGA TOUR season concludes, the top-125 players advance to the Playoffs, a series of four $8.75-million tournaments offering quadruple points relative to PGA TOUR season events. The 
Playoffs feature a progressive cut, beginning with THE NORTHERN TRUST outside New York City (125 players), continuing with the Dell Technologies Championship outside Boston (100 players) and the BMW Championship outside Chicago (70 players). A reset takes place, seeding the top-30 players for the culminating TOUR Championship in Atlanta, where the 
FedExCup champion is crowned.

CELL PHONE POLICY
Mobile devices are permitted, yet please recognize that their use is  
restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a “zero-tolerance”  
policy for any breach of the restrictions below. Confiscated phones  
can be retrieved at the completion of play at Lost and Found, located in  
the Patron Information Center. Following are the PGA TOUR’s policy  
guidelines:

• Devices must be on silent at all times.

• Calls may be placed or answered only in designated “Cell Phone Zones.”

• Devices may not be used to capture audio/video at any time during  
 Tournament week.

• During practice and pro-am rounds, photography is permitted.

• During official competition rounds, photography is prohibited within any  
 areas of competition (i.e. teeing grounds, tee shot landing areas and on/ 
 around putting greens) or when requested by Tournament staff, security,  
 players, or player representatives.

• Photography in non-competition areas is permitted.

• Data use (texting, email, etc.) is permitted outside of the designated  
 “Cell Phone Zones” all week, but away from play.

• Data use is not permitted when players are in position to compete  
 (i.e., when QUIET PLEASE paddles are raised).

PATRON COURTESIES

Your courteous cooperation with the marshals and other officials is greatly 
appreciated. Here are some guidelines on how to ensure the best experience 
for yourself and your fellow patrons.

PLEASE:

• Walk at all times – never run. 

• Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots.

• Don’t leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out. 

• Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well   
 you may know them.

• Cross fairways only at designated areas and stay behind the ropes at all  
 other times.

• Place all refuse and recycling in the receptacles provided.

• Be as considerate of your fellow patrons as you would like them to be  
 of you.

• Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive  to play are  
 not permitted and will result in patron removal and relinquishment of   
 Tournament credentials.

PATRON INFORMATON CENTER — As an added convenience to patrons, 
a Patron Information Center is located at the west end of the practice area. 
The volunteers staffing the center will be able to answer your questions  
concerning the Tournament and the golf course. Patrons will be able to leave 
messages and receive EMERGENCY messages. The phone number for the 
Message Center is 614-889-6719 or 614-889-6720. In addition, please note 
that the Patron Information Center is the location for Lost and Found.


