

PRESENTED BY

Nationwide<sup>®</sup>

## PAIRINGS

NATIONWIDE INVITATIONAL WEDNESDAY, MAY 31, 2017 MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB

TEE	Player's Name		SCORE	+/-
10	JB HOLMES			
8:08 AM	Kevin Devine Mike Jackson Richard Tatum	Columbus, OH Kansas City, MO Nashville, TN		
1	BUBBA WATSON			
8:18 AM	Tina Ambrozy Andy Byer Ben Huneke	Dublin, OH Saint Louis, MO Summit, NJ		
10	GARY WOODLAND			
8:18 AM	Tom Gannon Peter Krause Terry Laufer	Blue Bell, PA Atlanta, GA Yorktown, VA		
1	BROOKS KOE			
8:27 AM	James Fritts Jason Paulnock Andy Schutt	Bellingham, WA Eden Prairie, MN Grand Rapids, MI		
10	Padraig Ha			
8:27 AM	Cliff Dunbar Gale King Neil Kransdorf	Visalia, CA New Albany, OH Basking Ridge, NJ		
1	MATT KUCHAR			
8:37 AM	Alan Fernandes Mark Johnson Eric Stevenson	Sacramento, CA Bismarck, ND Columbus, OH		
10	ROBERTO CASTRO			
8:37 AM	Van Griffin Steven Rose Jim Schwarzkopf	Bellevue, WA Cheshire, CT Toledo, OH		
1	HIDEKI MAT			
8:46 AM	Steve Avarello Mark Merritt Kevin Osborn	San Diego, CA Bristol, RI Darien, CT		
10	JASON DUFN	ER		
8:46 AM	Lance Barton Jon Forbes Chip Van Dusen	Tampa, FL Dublin, OH Eden Prarie, MN		

Eden Prarie, MN







TEE	Player's Name		SCORE	+/-	
1	Jim Furyk				
8:56 am	Dan Boisvert Angela Ripley Jim Wilson	Marshfield, MA Elkridge, MD Salina, KS			
10	BILLY HORSCHEL				
8:56 am	Jack Hutchison Bob Smith Jim Wade	Severna Park, MD Powell, OH Atlanta, GA			
1	Jordan Spieth				
9:05 AM	Brenda Austenfeld John Bellamy Derek Berset	Kansas City, MO Austin, TX St. Petersburg, FL			
10	Russel Knox				
9:05 AM	Randy Basi Keith Schuler Marla Williams	Oakdale, CA Chico, CA Overland Park, KS			
1	STEVE STRICKER				
9:15 AM	Jim Brocklehurst Tim Long Seth Miller	Indianapolis, IN Baltimore, MD Oldsmar, FL			
10	John Rahm				
9:15 am	Dan Murray John Peterman John Romines	Buffalo, NY Doylestown, PA Wyoming, MN			
1	KEVIN CHAPPELL				
9:24 AM	Brad Hamburger Scott Purviance Sanders Reynoso	Rye Brook, NY Charlotte, NC Totowa, NJ			
10	Ryan Moore				
9:24 am	Michael Glick Don Owens Mike Schroeder	Burlington, NC Reston, VA Rocky River, OH			
1	PATRICK REED				
9:34 am	Troy Anderson Blake Mohr Marc Verbos	Lecanto, FL Minneapolis, MN Newtown Square, PA			

TEE	Player's Name		SCORE	+/-
1	Dustin Johnso			
7:30 am	Scott Curtis Ed Friedman Ron Ransom	Tampa, FL Morristown, NJ Gahanna, OH		
10	ADAM SCOTT			
7:30 am	Kelly Brame John Carter Orim Graves	Greensboro, NC New Albany, OH Washington, DC		
1	Justin Thomas			
7:40 am	Chad Bales Peter Golato Dave Wetmore	Winchester, VA Blacklick, OH Hilton Head Island, SC		
10	EILIANO GRILLO			
7:40 AM	Morgan Anderson Greg Blair Jim Gillette	Lecanto, FL Hamilton Square, NJ Los Angeles, CA		
1	WILLIAM MCGIRT			
7:49 am	Dawnyel Smink Rob Stanutz Brad Van Stavern	Mesa, AZ Indianapolis, IN Austin, TX		
10	CHARLEY HOFFMAN			
7:49 AM	Bill Hamm Craig Hawley Jason Pinkham	Tampa, FL Louisville, KY Milbridge, ME		
1	Jason Day			
7:59 am	Peter Chung Jim Gelder Peyton Manning	Austin, TX Gold Canyon, AZ Denver, CO		
10	0 SI WOO KIM			
7:59 AM	Chuck Mangum Ryan Moss Matt Nichols	Atlanta, GA Houston, TX Baltimore, MD		
1	RICKIE FOWLER			
8:08 AM	Michael Hicks Jim McKeone Joe Sprague	San Luis Obispo, CA Hingham, MA Worthington, OH		

In 2016-17, the four Playoffs events will offer \$35 million in prize money, meaning a total of \$70 million is on the line over the four weeks of FedExCup Playoff competition. Over the span of 43 weeks of competition, players vie to become the FedExCup champion, which distinguishes the one player who not only performs well during the PGA TOUR season, but also excels through the pressure of the FedExCup Playoffs. Tiger Woods won the inaugural FedExCup in 2007 and its \$10-million top prize and won again in 2009. Others to hoist the FedExCup trophy include Vijay Singh (2008), Jim Furyk (2010), Bill Haas (2011), Brandt Snedeker (2012), Henrik Stenson (2013), Billy Horschel (2014), Jordan Spieth (2015) and Rory McIlroy (2016). During the PGA TOUR season, TOUR members earn points based on their finish, with a strong emphasis placed on winning and high finishes. Once the PGA TOUR season concludes, the top-125 players advance to the Playoffs, a series of four \$8.75-million tournaments offering quadruple points relative to PGA TOUR season events. The Playoffs feature a progressive cut, beginning with THE NORTHERN TRUST outside New York City (125 players), continuing with the Dell Technologies Championship outside Boston (100 players) and the BMW Championship outside Chicago (70 players). A reset takes place, seeding the top-30 players for the culminating TOUR Championship in Atlanta, where the FedExCup champion is crowned

Chip Van Dusen



PLEASE: of you.

## **CELL PHONE POLICY**

Mobile devices are permitted, yet please recognize that their use is restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a "zero-tolerance" policy for any breach of the restrictions below. Confiscated phones can be retrieved at the completion of play at Lost and Found, located in the Patron Information Center. Following are the PGA TOUR's policy quidelines:

· Devices must be on silent at all times.

- · Calls may be placed or answered only in designated "Cell Phone Zones."
- Devices may not be used to capture audio/video at any time during Tournament week.
- · During practice and pro-am rounds, photography is permitted.
- During official competition rounds, photography is prohibited within any areas of competition (i.e. teeing grounds, tee shot landing areas and on/ around putting greens) or when requested by Tournament staff, security, players, or player representatives.
- · Photography in non-competition areas is permitted.
- · Data use (texting, email, etc.) is permitted outside of the designated "Cell Phone Zones" all week, but away from play.
- Data use is not permitted when players are in position to compete (i.e., when QUIET PLEASE paddles are raised).

## **PATRON COURTESIES**

Your courteous cooperation with the marshals and other officials is greatly appreciated. Here are some guidelines on how to ensure the best experience for yourself and your fellow patrons.

- Walk at all times never run.
- · Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots.
- · Don't leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out.
- · Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well you may know them.
- · Cross fairways only at designated areas and stay behind the ropes at all other times.
- · Place all refuse and recycling in the receptacles provided.
- Be as considerate of your fellow patrons as you would like them to be
- Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive to play are not permitted and will result in patron removal and relinquishment of Tournament credentials.

PATRON INFORMATON CENTER - As an added convenience to patrons, a Patron Information Center is located at the west end of the practice area. The volunteers staffing the center will be able to answer your questions concerning the Tournament and the golf course. Patrons will be able to leave messages and receive EMERGENCY messages. The phone number for the Message Center is 614-889-6719 or 614-889-6720. In addition, please note that the Patron Information Center is the location for Lost and Found.